
2009 CONTRACTS UNDER $25,000
ID Department Project Name Date Received Contract Amount

1489 Finance Civic Center 1/2/2009 $0.00
1490 Growth Management Civic Center 1/2/2009 $1,260.24
1494 Public Works DOT (ADA Project HWY 16 & St. Pat) 1/6/2009 $0.00
1497 Growth Management CC food contract for election inspection seminar 1/8/2009 $1,260.24
1498 Mayor/Council Civic Center - council retreat 1/9/2009 $175.00
1499 Mayor/Council Civic Center-BH Mayor's meeting 1/9/2009 $237.50
1502 Finance USD Course Agreement (Advanced Leadership) 1/12/2009 $2,076.00
1504 Public Works Stategis Insights, Inc 1/12/2009 $675.00
1507 Mayor/Council ice arena - council skating party 1/13/2009 $100.00
1528 Public Works Horizons 1/30/2009 $5,300.00
1541 Community Resources Leadership consulting group 2/6/2009 $7,500.00
1546 Community Development Truform const - 146 Patton St. 2/10/2009 $1,940.00
1557 Finance Dorsey & Whitney 2/16/2009 $7,000.00
1558 Public Works Advanced Tech. Services - soil analysis 2/16/2009 $2,080.00
1571 Growth Management BH Home Builders - home show 2/19/2009 $1,045.00
1575 Finance Services (Bradeen Real Estate & Auctions) 2/20/2009 7.4 % of gross sales
1580 Police Department Best Business maintenance contract 2/25/2009 $6,408.36
1581 Mayor/Council Spearfish Canyon Lounge - staff retreat 4/3 2/25/2009 $500.00
1582 Public Works Niagara Conservation Corp 2/26/2009 $14,996.25
1585 Public Works Advanced Eng. & Environmental Services 2/27/2009 $9,999.00
1590 Finance Proposal (B & H Asphalt Maintenance) 3/4/2009 $306.12
1593 Public Works Alsco 3/5/2009 $786.50
1598 Public Works Best Business Products (copier) 3/9/2009 $3,583.56
1601 Growth Management SD Historical Society traveling exhibit 3/10/2009 $52.50
1603 Public Works FMG, Inc 3/12/2009 $2,800.00
1604 Public Works FMG 3/12/2009 $2,000.00
1608 Finance a-1 construction 3/17/2009 $390.00
1612 Public Works ATS 3/23/2009 $5,145.00
1622 Public Works Anderson Environmental Services 4/1/2009 $3,000.00
1627 Growth Management Space Lease Agree. (Civic Center) 4/3/2009 $175.00
1633 Public Works Renner Associates LLC 4/6/2009 $6,676.00
1641 Finance SD DMV 4/14/2009 $0.00



1642 Finance CC Brown bag lunch 4/14/2009 $0.00
1671 Public Works Rushmore Mall - specialty lease agreement 4/29/2009 $1,800.00
1673 Finance Grant Thornton 4/30/2009 $3,500.00
1676 Finance American Legal 5/4/2009 $0.00
1701 Parks and Recreation SD Army Nat'l Guard (use of Aquatics Center) 5/15/2009 $125.00
1704 Attorney Westlaw 5/19/2009 $10,116.00
1711 Growth Management RCAS - room rental 5/22/2009 $175.00
1736 Fire, Police, AFSCME Union Negotiation room contracts 6/5/2009 $3,000.00
1742 Police Department A & B Business (Copier) 6/10/2009 $4,320.00
1743 Public Works Service Contract (IntelliSys, Inc.) 6/12/2009 $550.00
1744 Public Works Hills Materials Co. (Centre Street Drain.) 6/12/2009 $12,205.00
1749 Public Works TSP Inc - W Main St & Creek Dr Bridge repairs 6/17/2009 $10,000.00
1750 Public Works Brewer Construction - 1509 Midway sidewalk repairs 6/17/2009 $2,180.00
1754 Police Department Protrak 6/22/2009 $3,808.00
1759 Finance Dawne Yates (Consultant) 333 6th Street 6/23/2009 $1,220.00
1763 Growth Management Structural Engineering Review-Fetzer 6/25/2009 $3,000.00
1776 Public Works Ashland Distributing Co. 7/9/2009 $1,125.00
1787 Public Works Soil sampling at sludge disposal site 7/17/2009 $3,780.00
1804 Public Works S&K Security Specialists, Inc. 8/4/2009 $9,180.00
1823 Public Works Dakota Business Center 8/13/2009 $990.00
1825 Public Works Textile Rental Agreement (Servall) 8/14/2009 $553.08
1829 Parks and Recreation F n S Landscaping 8/19/2009 $11,432.00
1841 Parks and Recreation Renner Sports Surface 8/25/2009 $10,350.00
1850 Mayor/Council Ginny Wood Nelson - proposal for services 9/2/2009 $14,000.00
1862 Finance RPCC-Brown Bag Luncheon 11/18/09 9/10/2009 $0.00
1863 Public Works Mainline contracting - Locust St and Fairmont Blvd 9/10/2009 $25,000.00
1864 Mayor/Council RPCC - community Stakeholders meeting 9/21/09 9/10/2009 $825.00
1876 Public Works American Technical Services (Fire Station #7) 9/21/2009 $8,780.00
1889 Public Works Renner & Assoc 9/30/2009 $2,500.00
1890 Public Works AWS - Advanced Weighing Systems 9/30/2009 $8,944.00
1894 Growth Management BH Home Builders 10/2/2009 $950.00
1900 Public Works Black Hills Homebuilders Registration 10/6/2009 $2,620.00
1916 Finance Election systems 10/13/2009 $1,571.00
1929 Growth Management Facility Use Agreement (Canyon Lake Sr. Citizen) 10/20/2009 $0.00



1932 Public Works WRF UV Disinfection system 10/20/2009 $11,500.00
1933 Public Works EPA Environmental Assessment 10/20/2009 $22,825.00
1934 Public Works Fleet computing International 1/20/2009 $690.00
1936 Growth Management BH Home Show 10/20/2009 $1,020.00
1938 Public Works Dioten Eng. - Erosion sediment control device 10/21/2009 $400.00
1939 Growth Management Winair 10/21/2009 $4,435.00
1941 Finance Hagen Glass 10/23/2009 $356.00
1948 Public Works Detroit Diesel 10/28/2009 $0.00
1953 Library McNaughton 11/2/2009 $5,796.00
1959 Finance RPCC 11/4/2009 $1,200.00
1970 Growth Management RPCC space lease agreement 11/18 11/9/2009 $0.00
1972 Public Works Hagg Development (Regency Court Storm Drain) 11/10/2009 $20,935.84
1974 Growth Management Civic Center (11/18/09) 11/10/2009 $1,614.54
1982 Public Works Spearfish Canyon Lodge 11/17/2009 $225.00
1984 Mayor/Council CC-area legislators/council/staff breakfast 11/17/2009 $300.00
2003 Parks and Recreation consumer review 11/25/2009 $3,600.00
2012 Library Tutor.com 12/1/2009 $10,650.00
2013 Library Mango Languages 12/1/2009 $4,725.00
2015 Parks and Recreation Event Timing (R. C. Triathlon) 12/2/2009 $1,500.00
2023 Public Works Advanced Weighing Systems 12/4/2009 $1,700.00
2025 Community Resources Golden West (IT Fiber on Omaha) 12/7/2009 $8,591.80
2029 Public Works Avanced Eng. & Surveying Inc. 12/7/2009 $14,222.50
2038 Public Works Meadowbrook and girl scouts infiltration… 12/9/2009 $24,600.00
2048 Library Foundation Center 12/16/2009 $995.00
2051 Public Works Knight Security 12/16/2009 $2,940.27
2065 Public Works Lehe Planning, LLC 12/23/2009 $14,222.50
2066 Library 3M 12/24/2009 $17,906.77
2068 Public Works Siemens Water Techn - Graph Screen for SCADA Syst 12/31/2009 $1,393.00



 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 



ID Department Project Name Date Received Assigned to Contract Amount

1489 Finance Civic Center 1/2/2009 Joel

1490 Growth Management Civic Center 1/2/2009 $1,260.24
1494 Public Works DOT (ADA Project HWY 16 & St. Pat) 1/6/2009 Joel $0.00
1497 Growth Management CC food contract for election inspection seminar 1/8/2009 Mike $1,260.24
1498 Mayor/Council Civic Center - council retreat 1/9/2009 Jason $175.00
1499 Mayor/Council Civic Center-BH Mayor's meeting 1/9/2009 Jason $237.50
1502 Finance USD Course Agreement (Advanced Leadership) 1/12/2009 Jason

1504 Public Works Stategis Insights, Inc 1/12/2009 Joel $675.00
1507 Mayor/Council ice arena - council skating party 1/13/2009 Jason $100.00
1528 Public Works Horizons 1/30/2009 $5,300.00
1541 Community Resources Leadership consulting group 2/6/2009 Jason $7,500.00
1546 Community Development Truform const - 146 Patton St. 2/10/2009 Joel $1,940.00
1557 Finance Dorsey & Whitney 2/16/2009 Jason $7,000.00
1558 Public Works Advanced Tech. Services - soil analysis 2/16/2009 Joel $2,080.00
1571 Growth Management BH Home Builders - home show 2/19/2009 Mike $1,045.00
1575 Finance Services (Bradeen Real Estate & Auctions) 2/20/2009 Jason

1580 Police Department Best Business maintenance contract 2/25/2009 Wade $6,408.36
1581 Mayor/Council Spearfish Canyon Lounge - staff retreat 4/3 2/25/2009 $500.00
1582 Public Works Niagara Conservation Corp 2/26/2009 Joel $14,996.25
1585 Public Works Advanced Eng. & Environmental Services 2/27/2009 Joel $9,999.00
1590 Finance Proposal (B & H Asphalt Maintenance) 3/4/2009 Jason $306.12
1593 Public Works Alsco 3/5/2009 Joel $786.50
1598 Public Works Best Business Products (copier) 3/9/2009 Joel $3,583.56
1601 Growth Management SD Historical Society traveling exhibit 3/10/2009 Mike $52.50
1603 Public Works FMG, Inc 3/12/2009 Joel $2,800.00
1604 Public Works FMG 3/12/2009 Joel $2,000.00
1608 Finance a-1 construction 3/17/2009 Joel $390.00
1612 Public Works ATS 3/23/2009 Joel $5,145.00
1622 Public Works Anderson Environmental Services 4/1/2009 Joel $3,000.00
1627 Growth Management Space Lease Agree. (Civic Center) 4/3/2009 Mike $175.00
1633 Public Works Renner Associates LLC 4/6/2009 Joel $6,676.00
1641 Finance SD DMV 4/14/2009 Jason $0.00
1642 Finance CC Brown bag lunch 4/14/2009 Jason $0.00



1671 Public Works Rushmore Mall - specialty lease agreement 4/29/2009 Joel $1,800.00
1673 Finance Grant Thornton 4/30/2009 Jason $3,500.00
1676 Finance American Legal 5/4/2009 Jason

1701 Parks and Recreation SD Army Nat'l Guard (use of Aquatics Center) 5/15/2009 Wade $125.00
1704 Attorney Westlaw 5/19/2009 Mayor $10,116.00
1711 Growth Management RCAS - room rental 5/22/2009 Mike $175.00
1736 Fire, Police, AFSCME Union Negotiation room contracts 6/5/2009 Jason

1742 Police Department A & B Business (Copier) 6/10/2009 Wade $4,320.00
1743 Public Works Service Contract (IntelliSys, Inc.) 6/12/2009 Joel $550.00
1744 Public Works Hills Materials Co. (Centre Street Drain.) 6/12/2009 Joel $12,205.00
1749 Public Works TSP Inc - W Main St & Creek Dr Bridge repairs 6/17/2009 Joel $10,000.00
1750 Public Works Brewer Construction - 1509 Midway sidewalk repairs 6/17/2009 Joel $2,180.00
1754 Police Department Protrak 6/22/2009 Wade $3,808.00
1759 Finance Dawne Yates (Consultant) 333 6th Street 6/23/2009 Joel $1,220.00
1763 Growth Management Structural Engineering Review-Fetzer 6/25/2009 Mike $3,000.00
1776 Public Works Ashland Distributing Co. 7/9/2009 Wade $1,125.00
1787 Public Works Soil sampling at sludge disposal site 7/17/2009 Joel $3,780.00
1804 Public Works S&K Security Specialists, Inc. 8/4/2009 Joel $9,180.00
1823 Public Works Dakota Business Center 8/13/2009 Joel $990.00
1825 Public Works Textile Rental Agreement (Servall) 8/14/2009 Joel $553.08
1829 Parks and Recreation F n S Landscaping 8/19/2009 Wade

1841 Parks and Recreation Renner Sports Surface 8/25/2009 Wade

1850 Mayor/Council Ginny Wood Nelson - proposal for services 9/2/2009 Joel $14,000.00
1862 Finance RPCC-Brown Bag Luncheon 11/18/09 9/10/2009 Joel

1863 Public Works Mainline contracting - Locust St and Fairmont Blvd 9/10/2009 Joel $25,000.00
1864 Mayor/Council RPCC - community Stakeholders meeting 9/21/09 9/10/2009 Jason $825.00
1876 Public Works American Technical Services (Fire Station #7) 9/21/2009 Joel $8,780.00
1889 Public Works Renner & Assoc 9/30/2009 Jason $2,500.00
1890 Public Works AWS - Advanced Weighing Systems 9/30/2009 Jason $8,944.00
1894 Growth Management BH Home Builders 10/2/2009 Mike $950.00
1900 Public Works Black Hills Homebuilders Registration 10/6/2009 Joel $2,620.00
1916 Finance Election systems 10/13/2009 Joel $1,571.00
1929 Growth Management Facility Use Agreement (Canyon Lake Sr. Citizen) 10/20/2009 Mike $0.00
1932 Public Works WRF UV Disinfection system 10/20/2009 Joel $11,500.00



1933 Public Works EPA Environmental Assessment 10/20/2009 Joel $22,825.00
1934 Public Works Fleet computing International 1/20/2009 Joel $690.00
1936 Growth Management BH Home Show 10/20/2009 Mike $1,020.00
1938 Public Works Dioten Eng. - Erosion sediment control device 10/21/2009 Joel $400.00
1939 Growth Management Winair 10/21/2009 Mike $4,435.00
1941 Finance Hagen Glass 10/23/2009 Joel $356.00
1948 Public Works Detroit Diesel 10/28/2009 Joel $0.00
1953 Library McNaughton 11/2/2009 Mike $5,796.00
1959 Finance RPCC 11/4/2009 Joel $1,200.00
1970 Growth Management RPCC space lease agreement 11/18 11/9/2009 Mike $0.00
1972 Public Works Hagg Development (Regency Court Storm Drain) 11/10/2009 Joel $20,935.84
1974 Growth Management Civic Center (11/18/09) 11/10/2009 Mike $1,614.54
1982 Public Works Spearfish Canyon Lodge 11/17/2009 Joel $225.00
1984 Mayor/Council CC-area legislators/council/staff breakfast 11/17/2009 Jason $300.00
2003 Parks and Recreation consumer review 11/25/2009 Wade $3,600.00
2012 Library Tutor.com 12/1/2009 Mike $10,650.00
2013 Library Mango Languages 12/1/2009 Mike $4,725.00
2015 Parks and Recreation Event Timing (R. C. Triathlon) 12/2/2009 Wade $1,500.00
2023 Public Works Advanced Weighing Systems 12/4/2009 Joel $1,700.00
2025 Community Resources Golden West (IT Fiber on Omaha) 12/7/2009 Joel $8,591.80
2029 Public Works Avanced Eng. & Surveying Inc. 12/7/2009 Joel $14,222.50
2038 Public Works Meadowbrook and girl scouts infiltration… 12/9/2009 Joel $24,600.00
2048 Library Foundation Center 12/16/2009 Mike

2049 Library Info USA 12/16/2009 Mike

2051 Public Works Knight Security 12/16/2009 Joel $2,940.27
2065 Public Works Lehe Planning, LLC 12/23/2009 Joel $14,222.50
2066 Library 3M 12/24/2009 Mike $17,906.77

2068 Public Works Siemens Water Techn - Graph Screen for SCADA Syst 12/31/2009 Joel $1,393.00


